




Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r t

he
 O

ffic
ial

 In
for

mati
on

 A
ct 

19
82



Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r t

he
 O

ffic
ial

 In
for

mati
on

 A
ct 

19
82



Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r t

he
 O

ffic
ial

 In
for

mati
on

 A
ct 

19
82



Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r t

he
 O

ffic
ial

 In
for

mati
on

 A
ct 

19
82



Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r t

he
 O

ffic
ial

 In
for

mati
on

 A
ct 

19
82



Rele
as

ed
 un

de
r t

he
 O

ffic
ial

 In
for

mati
on

 A
ct 

19
82



2

  

 

From: Aoife Martin [mailto:Aoife.Martin@mpi.govt.nz]  

Sent: Friday, 19 June 2015 4:38 p.m. 

To:  

Cc: Mat Bartholomew;  

Subject: Swamp Kauri Meeting Invite 

 

Dear  

 

Please find attached a meeting invite from Aoife Martin for next week.  

 

Kind regards 

 on behalf of Aoife Martin | Director Spatial, Forestry & Land Management, Regulation & Assurance 

Ministry for Primary Industries | Pastoral House | 25 The Terrace | PO Box 2526 | Wellington | New Zealand 
 | Web: www.mpi.govt.nz 

 
 

This email message and any attachment(s) is intended solely for the addressee(s) 
named above. The information it contains may be classified and may be legally 
privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it contains, 
may be unlawful. If you have received this message by mistake please call the 
sender immediately on 64 4 8940100 or notify us by return email and erase the 
original message and attachments. Thank you.  
 
The Ministry for Primary Industries accepts no responsibility for changes 
made to this email or to any attachments after transmission from the office. 
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3. An aerial picture as attached will be done by me from the information supplied by the contractor. I will 

email NRC & MPI to verify that this was the area they view & approved, if my perimeters vary to either of 

NRC or MPI it will be up to either department to sort with the contractor & rectify. Oravida should not be 

liable. 

4.  to then supply an emailed copy of the Open Milling Statement with relative information excluding 

volumes & an aerial picture depicting areas where work is proposed. I will send a group email to the 

following Parties so everyone is on the same page.         MPI, NRC, Extraction Crew, Landowner & Oravida 

Head Office. 

5. If & when Extraction crews shift around property is their responsibility to inform me so I can update aerial 

picture for MPI & NRC records. If I am not told by the contractor they should bare the responsibility. 

6. On completion or if the Contractor puts the current site on hold to dig elsewhere I will supply MPI with the 

volume of Kauri Oravida has purchased. If any additional kauri or arrangements with other buyers it is the 

Landowners or Extraction Contractors responsibility to acquire a separate milling statement to ensure 

Oravida’s volumes are kept total separate. 

7. Once MPI has been notified job has stopped & supplied a m3 volume from Oravida the open milling 

statement that has been kept open on file should be closed & Oravida will be issued the finalised & 

completed Milling Statement for their records. 

 

 

 

 

Let me know what you think  I have to shoot down to Mangawha  now so haven’t really had time to proof or 

add but thought would send through to see if you think I’m on the right track. 

 

Cheers 

 

Regards, 

 

 
Senior Project Manager 

Oravida Kauri Limited 

458 Marsden Point Road, Ruakaka 0116 

PO Box 144, Ruakaka 0151 

Ph:  
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Thanks  
 

– Please find Port Carters Notes attached. 
 
Fumigation company is Rentokil.  Fumigation booked in for after midday Tuesday. 
 
Kind Regards,                                   

 

� Please consider the environment before printing this email. 

 

 

From: @oravida.com]  

Sent: Friday, 27 February 2015 11:02 a.m. 

To:  
Cc:  

Subject: Kauri Export 

 

Hi  

Containers are loaded & sealed ready for Mainfreight. As per email containers being loaded 4pm Monday. 

 

Container Number          Seal Number      Log Weight          

FCIU 3601860                     69332                    10.9t                       

CMAU 5404036                 69331                    21.98t 

 

 could you also please email  fumigation company we are using. 

Let me know if there is anything else you require at this point. 

 

Regards, 

 

 
Senior Project Manager 

Oravida Kauri Limited 

458 Marsden Point Road, Ruakaka 0116 

PO Box 144, Ruakaka 0151 

Ph:  

 

  

 

 

Click here to report this email as spam. 

 

This email and any attachments are confidential and intended solely for the addressee(s). If you are not the intended 

recipient, please notify us immediately and then delete this email from your system. 

This message has been scanned for Malware and Viruses by Websense Hosted Security. www.websense.com 
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 I’ll give you a call tomorrow regarding delivery of containers to Ruakaka Site, Transport of containers to port 

& fumigation. If you &  have already discussed or arranged let me know.  

 

Not sure if anything has been missed so please inform if there is anything else that requires attention.    

 

Thanks 

 

Regards, 

 

 
Senior Project Manager 

Oravida Kauri Limited 

458 Marsden Point Road, Ruakaka 0116 

PO Box 144, Ruakaka 0151 

Ph:  

 

  

 
 

This email message and any attachment(s) is intended solely for the addressee(s) 
named above. The information it contains may be classified and may be legally 
privileged. Unauthorised use of the message, or the information it contains, 
may be unlawful. If you have received this message by mistake please call the 
sender immediately on 64 4 8940100 or notify us by return email and erase the 
original message and attachments. Thank you.  
 
The Ministry for Primary Industries accepts no responsibility for changes 
made to this email or to any attachments after transmission from the office. 
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-----Original Message----- 

From: @oravida.com] 

Sent: Tuesday, 28 August 2012 11:17 a.m. 

To:  

Subject: FW: Overdue Sawmill Returns 

 

Hi  

 

This letter arrived today. Attached FYI. 

I'll leave the original on your desk. 

 

Cheers, 

 

 

-----Original Message----- 

From: scanner@oravida.com [mailto:scanner@oravida.com] 

Sent: Tuesday, 28 August 2012 11:12 a.m. 

To:  

Subject: Message from "RNP0026731D8943" 

 

This E-mail was sent from "RNP0026731D8943" (Aficio MP C2051). 

 

Scan Date: 28.08.2012 11:11:52 (+1200) 

Queries to: scanner@oravida.com 
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In order for MPI to provide a clearer view on the size, value and contribution of the sector to the Northland 

economy, we would appreciate your views on the questions below. As discussed this information will be treated by 

MPI as being commercial and in confidence and individual company information will not be shared outside MPI.  We 

will use the information to build an aggregate picture of the sector (which we will share with you) but will not 

disclose any information that would prejudice your commercial position. The questions are as follows: 

 

• How many people are directly employed in your business operation? 

 

• How many contractors do you use on a regular basis (ie. once or more a month on average)? 

 

• What type of services does your business contract (transport, excavators etc)? 

 

• What are your average operational costs (weekly, monthly, annually – whatever you’re willing to provide)? 

 

• What volume of swamp Kauri do you consider is excavated annually? 

 

• For an average piece of swamp kauri extracted: 

o What would be the percentage split between stump/stump log material and log material? 

o What percentage of a log would be recovered as product from milling (e.g. 50%, 60%, 70% etc)? 

 

• On average, what percentage of the swamp kauri material you process is: 

o Exported; 

o Processed and sold domestically; or 

o Held as stock/inventory. 

 

• MPI has information to broadly value swamp kauri timber as follows: 

o Sawn swamp kauri timber is worth between $2,500 m3 to $6,000 m3, depending on the size of the 

sawn timber (larger pieces are higher valued); 

o Un-milled stumps are worth between $1,500 m3 and $4,000m3, again with greater size increasing 

value; and 

o Royalties to land owners are estimated at   

 

Do you have any information to contrast this information? 

 

With respect to this economic information, we’d appreciate any info you can share as soon as possible.  

 

Regards, Mat 

 
Mat Bartholomew | Manager South Island Regional Operations  
Spatial, Forestry & Land Management  Regulation & Assurance 
Ministry for Primary Industries - Manatū Ahu Matua | Pastoral House 25 The Terrace | PO Box 2526 | Wellington | New Zealand  

 | Web: www.mpi.govt.nz 
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Spatial Forestry and Land Management Directorate 
Regulation and assurance Branch 

Pastoral House, 25 The Terrace, PO Box 2526 
Wellington 6140, New Zealand 

Telephone: 0800 00 83 33, Facsimile: +64-4-894 0300 

www.mpi.govt.nz 

 
 
 

 
Kauri Ruakaka Limited 

oravida.com         

 
19 June 2015 
 
 
 
Dear  
 
As you are aware, there has been recent significant media attention and public criticism of 
the operation of the swamp kauri sector. While the core concerns relate to the environmental 
effects of the extraction of the resource, the recent emphasis has been on the Ministry for 
Primary Industries’ (MPIs) administration of the indigenous timber export controls.  
 
MPI takes its legal responsibilities in this area very seriously and while we are comfortable 
that the processes in place ensure that legislative requirements are being met, we are keen 
to determine if there are any further improvements that can be made in how we manage the 
milling and exporting of swamp kauri. This is part of MPI being a responsive and responsible 
regulator and ensuring that the public can have the necessary trust and confidence in the 
management of the swamp kauri sector.  
 
Criticisms of the sector like those recently experienced undermine the legitimacy of your 
operation and go to the very heart of your social licence to operate.  
 
For that reason MPI would like to meet with all swamp kauri operators next Thursday (25 
June) at 10am at the Discovery Settlers Hotel, 61 Hatea Drive, Whangarei. We strongly 
encourage you to attend this meeting. We are interested in hearing your views on the recent 
criticisms and to start exploring what steps may be taken to collectively improve oversight of 
the swamp kauri sector.  
 
We’d also welcome your views on topics for discussion. From MPI’s perspective, central 
matters for discussion include: 
 

 Export processes for finished products; 

 Public marketing and advertising of kauri products; 

 Information resources for international importers; and 

 Public access to information on the sector. 
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The meeting will also be used as an opportunity to ensure operators continue to fully 
understand the rules that govern the milling and export of swamp kauri products.  
 
Please can you confirm your attendance by either email to mpi.govt.nz or by 
phone to   
 
I look forward to meeting with you next week.  
 
 
Yours sincerely  

 
 
 
 

Aoife Martin 
Director Spatial, Forestry & Land Management 
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